Nestucca Valley School District

2024-25 Budget Calendar

Monday, January 8, 2024

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Approve Budget Calendar

Monday, March 18, 2024

Publish first notice of Budget
Committee Meeting (ORS.294.426)

Monday, March 25, 2024

Publish second notice of Budget
Committee Meeting

Monday, April 15, 2024

First Meeting of Budget Committee
Receive Budget Message(ORS 294.403)

Monday, April 22, 2024

Second Meeting of Budget Committee
(if needed)

Monday, May 27, 2024

Publish Notice of Budget Hearing (ORS
294.448)

Monday, June 10, 2024

Budget Hearing & Adoption

Public Meeting on 2024-25 Budget
(ORS 294.453).

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Enact Resolutions adopting 2024-25
Budget, making the appropriations,
declaring the permanent tax rate to be
imposed and categorizing taxes (ORS
294.456).

Wednesday, July 10, 2024

e Certify Taxes — Submit Form ED-50
to County Assessors for FY 2024-25
(ORS 294.458).

e Submit budget document to ODE

Thursday, August 8, 2024

Upload “electronic” budget to ODE.

Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Submit copy of budget document to
County Clerk.




